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	Case No. 10-424-EL-ATA




NOTICE OF THE SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

AND

DESIGNATION OF NEW COUNSEL OF RECORD
BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of the substitution of Terry L. Etter and Ann M. Hotz for Gregory J. Poulos in this case.  Terry L. Etter should be designated as the new Counsel of Record.

Respectfully submitted,

JANINE MIGDEN-OSTRANDER

CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Terry L. Etter___________________


Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record

Ann M. Hotz

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel


10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800


Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485


(614) 466-8574 (Telephone)


etter@occ.state.oh.us

hotz@occ.state.oh.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Substitution of Counsel was served via electronic transmission upon the parties this 14th day of July, 2010.  


/s/ Terry L. Etter______________


Terry L. Etter

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Steven T. Nourse, Counsel of Record

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

stnourse@aep.com

	Duane Luckey

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Commission Section

180 E. Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Duane.Luckey@puc.state.oh.us


	Colleen L. Mooney

David C. Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45840

cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@ohiopartners.orq

	



